TSNZ NDC 2018

A - LEAGUE --- DIVISION ONE

FINAL RESULTS - 30th August 2018

Manawatu Marauders

2935.142
1443.057

581.031
4959.230

Waikato Thoroughbreds Vs

Open 2952.154 Open
Comp 1445.047 Comp
Junior 592.035 Junior
Total 4989.236 Total
Score 13 Score
Bonus 2 Bonus

15

Top Scores
Peter Neilson
Rory McLeod
Gavin Coffin
Roy Herbison
Fiona Spence

2018 WINNER - WAIKATO THOROUGHBREDS

Juniors

Julian Craib
Samantha Riddle
Kerrin Stuart

298.21 Manawatu
297.21 waikato
297.18 waikato
297.17 waikato
297.16 waikato

199.16 waikato
198.09 waikato
196.03 Manawatu



Eastern Force
Open

Comp

Junior

Total

Score
Bonus

Top Scores
Chris Harrison
Kirsten Birrell
Nicola McKay
Graham White
Mary Goodwin

Eastern Force
Open

Comp

Junior

Total

Score
Bonus

SIMON GRANT TROPHY

Val Wadsworth

SIGGYS SALVER
Samantha Riddle

TSNZ NDC 2018

A - LEAGUE --- DIVISION TWO

FINAL RESULTS - 30th August 2018

'S
2935.147
1452.055
585.029
4972.231

13
0
13

Southland Centurions

Open
Comp
Junior
Total

Score
Bonus

2018 WINNER -- EASTERN FORCE

298.20 Eastern Force
297.17 southland
295.17 southland
295.14 Eastern Force
294.15 southland

Juniors
Greg Bengston
Lachie McNair

Stephanie Mcnair

PROMOTION / RELEGATION

2935.147
1452.055

585.029
4972.231

13
0
13

Plainsmen

Open
Comp
Junior
Total

Score
Bonus

EASTERN FORCE ADVANCE TO Division 1

PLAINSMEN Descend to Division 2

1192.71

Highest Junior aggregate in the round robin

790.49

Highest Individual aggregate in the round robin

2899.113
1444.066

573.018
4916.197

0
1
1

196.10 Eastern Force
195.10 Eastern Force
194.09 Eastern Force

2916.134
1420.037

562.016
4898.187

0
0
0



TSNZ NDC 2018

B - LEAGUE

FINAL RESULTS - 30th August 2018

Manawatu Minnows 'S Titans
Open 1750.068 Open
Graded 753.023 Graded
Total 2503.091 Total
Score 0 Score
Bonus 1 Bonus
1
Manawatu Minnows Vs Jaffas
Open 1750.068 Open
Graded 753.023 Graded
Junior Junior
Total 2503.091 Total
Score 0 Score
Bonus 1 Bonus
1
Titans Vs Jaffas
Open 1768.095 Open
Graded 760.027 Graded
Total 2528.122 Total
Score 10 Score
Bonus 2 Bonus
12
Final Results Total
Titans 24
Jaffas 10
Manawatu Minnows 2

2018 WINNER - MID CANTERBURY TITANS

Top Scores
Patrick Power
Mathew Read

298.20 Manawatu
297.15 Manawatu

Juniors
Lanelle McArthur
Shania Harrison-Lee

Steve Petterson 295.15 Jaffa Keith Bonnington
Steve McArthur 295.13 Titan
Nina McKenzie 294.19 Titan

1768.095
760.027
2528.122

10
2
12

1756.078
755.018

2511.096

10
0
10

1756.078
755.018
2511.096

0
0
0

199.17 Titan
199.11 Titan
196.08 Titan



TSNZ NDC 2018

--FINAL- A & B - LEAGUE NOTES ---

In Division One of the A Leaue Waikato Thoroughbreds finished up on top with a good win over
Manawatu Marauders by 15 - 1. Outstanding scores were Waikato's Rory McLeod with 100.10
and Manawatu's Peter Neilson 200.15

In Division 2 Eastern Force also had a good win over Southern Centurions 13 - 1. The only bonus
point in this match was Southlands Junior Rachelle Voigt 100.7.

In the B League with the three teams competing in the final the Mid Canterbury Titians took the win
with a good lead of 24 over the Auckland Jaffas on 10 and the Manawatu Minnows on 2.

The bonus points in this competition come from the Titians Juniors of Lanelle McArthur with a 100.8
and Shania Harrison-Lee with 100.7

Congratulations to the Winning Teams and also to all the competitors who shot in these Finals

| would like to thank all the Co-ordinators for their part of keeping this NDC Competition going,
you all did a good job by getting the scores back to me in good time for me to process and return
the results.

A big thank you to all the teams that competed this year and was good to see the B League started.
Hopefully we can get some more in this league next year.
| have enjoyed putting all these scores together for this NDC Competition and look forward to working

with you all next year.
All the best for the rest of the indoor competition
Cheers

Doug Gibson
NDC Co-ordinator
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