

# A - LEAGUE --- DIVISION ONE

## FINAL RESULTS - 30th August 2018

Waikato Thoro	oughbreds	vs	Manawatu Mar	auders
Open	2952.154		Open	2935.142
Comp	1445.047		Comp	1443.057
Junior	592.035		Junior	581.031
Total	4989.236		Total	4959.230
Score	13		Score	
Bonus	2		Bonus	1
	15			1

### **2018 WINNER - WAIKATO THOROUGHBREDS**

Top Scores		Juniors	
Peter Neilson	298.21 Manawatu	Julian Craib	199.16 Waikato
Rory McLeod	297.21 Waikato	Samantha Riddle	198.09 Waikato
Gavin Coffin	297.18 Waikato	Kerrin Stuart	196.03 Manawatu
Roy Herbison	297.17 Waikato		
Fiona Spence	297.16 Waikato		



## A - LEAGUE --- DIVISION TWO

### FINAL RESULTS - 30th August 2018

<b>Eastern Force</b>		vs	Southland Cer	nturions
Open	2935.147		Open	2899.113
Comp	1452.055		Comp	1444.066
Junior	585.029		Junior	573.018
Total	4972.231		Total	4916.197
Score	13		Score	0
Bonus	0		Bonus	1
	13			1

#### 2018 WINNER -- EASTERN FORCE

Top Scores		Juniors	
Chris Harrison	298.20 Eastern Force	Greg Bengston	196.10 Eastern Force
Kirsten Birrell	297.17 Southland	Lachie McNair	195.10 Eastern Force
Nicola McKay	295.17 Southland	Stephanie Mcnair	194.09 Eastern Force
Graham White	295.14 Eastern Force		
Mary Goodwin	294.15 Southland		

#### **PROMOTION / RELEGATION**

Eastern Force		Plainsmen	
Open	2935.147	Open	2916.134
Comp	1452.055	Comp	1420.037
Junior	585.029	Junior	562.016
Total	4972.231	Total	4898.187
Score	13	Score	0
Bonus	0	Bonus	0
	13		0

#### **EASTERN FORCE ADVANCE TO Division 1**

#### **PLAINSMEN Descend to Division 2**

SIMON GRANT TROPHY Highest Individual aggregate in the round robin Val Wadsworth 1192.71

SIGGYS SALVER Highest Junior aggregate in the round robin

Samantha Riddle 790.49



# **B-LEAGUE**

## FINAL RESULTS - 30th August 2018

Manawatu Minno	ws	vs	Titans	
Open	1750.068		Open	1768.095
Graded	753.023		Graded	760.027
Total	2503.091		Total	2528.122
Score	0		Score	10
Bonus	<u>1</u>		Bonus	<u>2</u> 12
Manawatu Minno	we.	vs	Jaffas	
Open	1750.068	13	Open	1756.078
Graded	753.023		Graded	755.018
Junior	733.023		Junior	755.010
Total	2503.091		Total	2511.096
Total	2505.091		Total	2311.090
Score	0		Score	10
Bonus	1		Bonus	0
	1			10
Titans		vs	Jaffas	
Open	1768.095		Open	1756.078
Graded	760.027		Graded	755.018
Total	2528.122		Total	2511.096
Score	10		Score	0
Bonus	2		Bonus	0
	12			0

Final Results	Total
Titans	24
Jaffas	10
Manawatu Minnows	2

### **2018 WINNER - MID CANTERBURY TITANS**

Top Scores		Juniors	
Patrick Power	298.20 Manawatu	Lanelle McArthur	199.17 Titan
Mathew Read	297.15 Manawatu	Shania Harrison-Lee	199.11 Titan
Steve Petterson	295.15 Jaffa	Keith Bonnington	196.08 Titan
Steve McArthur	295.13 Titan		
Nina McKenzie	294.19 Titan		



#### --FINAL- A & B - LEAGUE NOTES ---

In Division One of the A Leaue Waikato Thoroughbreds finished up on top with a good win over Manawatu Marauders by 15 - 1. Outstanding scores were Waikato's Rory McLeod with 100.10 and Manawatu's Peter Neilson 200.15

In Division 2 Eastern Force also had a good win over Southern Centurions 13 - 1. The only bonus point in this match was Southlands Junior Rachelle Voigt 100.7.

In the B League with the three teams competing in the final the Mid Canterbury Titians took the win with a good lead of 24 over the Auckland Jaffas on 10 and the Manawatu Minnows on 2. The bonus points in this competition come from the Titians Juniors of Lanelle McArthur with a 100.8 and Shania Harrison-Lee with 100.7

Congratulations to the Winning Teams and also to all the competitors who shot in these Finals I would like to thank all the Co-ordinators for their part of keeping this NDC Competition going, you all did a good job by getting the scores back to me in good time for me to process and return the results.

A big thank you to all the teams that competed this year and was good to see the B League started. Hopefully we can get some more in this league next year.

I have enjoyed putting all these scores together for this NDC Competition and look forward to working

All the best for the rest of the indoor competition

Cheers Doug Gibson NDC Co-ordinator

with you all next year.